



2025:TSHC:23168
[2697]

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

**SATURDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE**

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2801 OF 2023**

Between:

1. Manchi Reddy Madhava Reddy, S/o. Papi Reddy
2. Manchi Reddy Karunakar Reddy, S/o. Papi Reddy

**Petitioners/ Petitioners/Proposed Defendants
AND**

1. Smt. Manchi Reddy Swetha, W/o Late. M. Achuth Reddy, Aged about 25 years, Occu House Hold, R/o. H. No. 6-256/1, Plot No. 414, Raghavendranagar Colony, Jillelaguda (v), Saroornagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District
2. Baby Jyoshika, D/o Late. M.Achuth Reddy, Aged about 4 1/2 years, Occu Student, Rep by her natural guardian/ mother Smt. M. Swetha

Both are R/o. H. No. 6-256/1, Plot No. 414, Raghavendranagar Colony, Jillelaguda (v), Saroornagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District

Respondents/ Respondents/Plaintiffs

3. Smt. Manchi Reddy Vasundara, W/o. Late. M.Blaram Reddy, aged about 68 years, Occu Household, R/o. Plot NO. 52/A, Venture-III, Road No.4, S.B.H. Colony, LB Nagar, R.R. District
4. Smt. Manchi Reddy Aravind Reddy, S/o. Late.M.Blaram Reddy, aged about 33 years, Occu Household, Plot NO. 52/A, Venture-III, Road No.4, S.B.H. Colony, LB Nagar, R.R. District
5. Smt. Darpally Sabitha, W/o Venkat Krishna Reddy, Aged about 38 years, Occ Household, R/o H. No. 16-9-749/50, Ajantha Colony, Race Course Road, Old Malakpet, Hyderabad.
6. Bank of India, Rep by its, Manager, Dilshuknagar Branch, Hyderabad (Respondents No. 3 to 6 are not necessary parties to this Petition)

Respondents/ Respondents/ defendants No. 1 to 4

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through their Advocate SRI. M RAMA KRISHNA presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the CRP by setting aside the order dated 20/6/2023 passed by the II Addl District Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L. B. Nagar in I.A. No. 180 of 2020 in OS. No 545 of 2014 and consequently allow the IA in the interest of justice,



2025:TSHC:23168

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri M RAMA KRISHNA Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Smt. Manchi Reddy Swetha, W/o Late. M. Achuth Reddy, Occu House Hold, R/o. H. No. 6-256/1, Plot No. 414, Raghavendranagar Colony, Jillelaguda (v), Saroornagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District (On behalf of herself and respondent i.e., Baby Jyoshika, D/o Late. M. Achuth Reddy, being Minor)

are directed to show cause on or before 06.10.2023 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

**The Court made the following
ORDER:**

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted take out personal notice on the respondents through RPAD and file proof of service.

List on 06.10.2023.

**SD/ N. SRIHARI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Smt. Manchi Reddy Swetha, W/o Late. M. Achuth Reddy, Occu House Hold, R/o. H. No. 6-256/1, Plot No. 414, Raghavendranagar Colony, Jillelaguda (v), Saroornagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District (On behalf of herself and respondent i.e., Baby Jyoshika, D/o Late. M. Achuth Reddy, being Minor)(by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to SRI. M RAMA KRISHNA, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy



2025:TSHC:23168

HIGH COURT

AKS,J

DATED:23/09/2023

LIST ON:06.10.2023

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION



CRP.No.2801 of 2023